The perfect
Torque Limiting Clutch for
The perfect
Torque Limiting Clutch for
Machine Tools
Packaging Machinery
Printing and Paper Machinery
Automated Systems

!
☞
Order example:
To be included when ordering, plea-
se state:
Order number:
Type
0 5 5 . 0 1 0 . 6
Application and Function
Monitoring of universal, mechanical movements and adjustments.
Suitable for clutches with a minimum stroke of
– 1,1 mm with radial actuation
– 0,9 mm with axial actuation
By actuating the metal rod the contacts 11 – 12 are opened.
Zb: contacts separated by force, electrically disconnected.
Technical data
❑ Contact 1 x opener (Zb) -> automatic separation of the
opener contact acc. to DIN EN 60947-5-1
❑ Contact opening – after 0,2 – 0,4 mm with radial actuation
– after 0,1 mm with axial actuation
❑ Load
opener-contact contact-distance >1,25 mm = 250 VAC/2,5 Amp.
contact-distance <1,25 mm = 24 VDC/ 1 Amp.
(min. contact distance 0,5 mm with 24 VDC)
❑ Max.
current at make acc. to EN 60947-5-1
AC 15 - control electromagnetic force
DC 13 - control of electromagnets
❑ Max. actuating travel of the metal tappet
4 mm, axial or radial
❑ Switching frequency max. 100/min.
❑ Mech. service life 1 x 106 hysteresis, unloaded
❑ Cable gland M20 x 1,5
❑ Max. connection cross section 1,5 mm2
❑ Ambient temperature -30 °C up to +80 °C
❑ Protection IP 65
❑ Protection insulation acc. to protection class II
❑ Housing thermosplatic, self extinguishing to UL94-V0
❑ Weight approx. 120 g
Approbations/Standards
UL
CE
EN 60529 protection
EN 60204 protection of machines
-electrical equipment of machines-
EN 60947-1 low voltage switch gears
-general definitions-
EN 60947-5-1 low voltage switch gears
-control units and control elements-
Attention! Do not fit switch in a dragging way and observe max.